# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shigeki Kato	03/24/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12057619

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6177209600

Email: gcohan@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Cohan

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689-00111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Cohan	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020718 FRAME: 0841 1205/619

00 07\$ HJ

500499606

2007-03308 US /57NA1B

)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shigeki KAT	<u> </u>	(5)	<u>_</u>	
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	, -	(4)					
		.,	In conside	eration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable considerations p , and hereby does assign, transfer a	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	OGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional	invention, and in all a , continuation, substitute	and interest for the United States of Ar pplications for patent including any a c, and relesue application(s), and all I t may be granted on the invention know	and al Letters
(11) insert identification of invention		• •	IMAGE REC	CORDING APPARAT	us		<del>.</del>
Numbe	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Doc	ket No.			
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an application t	or patent in the United States of Ameri	ica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	1ar . 24 , 2008	<del></del>		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	<del></del>		
Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith	ilication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esculting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigns	n or divide in or	vision thereof, or otaining evidence s(s) to execute a neal Convention a(s) to perform ed States paten by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said therein assigner	any patent or reissue a e and going forward wit all papers and document for Protection of Industrall affirmative acts while to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Command request(s) the Command Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (they	ipplication based thereon a such interference. In such interference, into and perform any actual Property or similar agon may be necessary to inssioner of Patents to is of the entire interest, and have) not executed, and vitcoff, LTD the power	arference which may be declared conciling for the invention, and to cooperate which may be necessary in connection reements.  To obtain, maintain or confirm by reist usue any and all Letters Patents of the distribution of the	on with sue or United have) conflict
000100		even	ited by the und	ersigned on the date(	s) opposite the undersi	aned name(e)	
Date	1.4 1-		•		,	) (SE/	<b>A</b> L)
D-4							
Date				_ Name of Inventor		(SE/	AL)
Date				Name of Inventor	- <del> </del>	(SE/	AL)
Date		•		Name of Inventor		(SEA	AL)
Date				Name of Inventor		(SE/	AL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor		(SEA	AL)

**PATENT REEL: 020718 FRAME: 0842** 

**RECORDED: 03/28/2008**